$1,779,000,000 (30 September 2014: $nil). The foreign exchange loss of $29,249,000 (2014: $nil) on translation of
the borrowing to Australian dollars at the end of the reporting period is recognised in other comprehensive income
and accumulated in the foreign currency translation reserve within shareholders’ equity (Note 21). There was no
ineffectiveness to be recorded in the profit and loss from net investments in foreign entity hedges.

Group sensitivity
A sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange risk on the Group’s financial assets and liabilities is provided in the table at
Note 2(a)(iv).

(iii) Price risk
The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk is indirect and is not considered likely to be material.

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk, foreign exchange risk and price risk. These sensitivities are prior to the offsetting impact of hedging
instruments, and are shown on a pre-tax basis:

Group sensitivity

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

2015

Carrying
amount

$’000

–1%
Profit
$’000

+1%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Profit
$’000

+10%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Equity
$’000

+10%
Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 329,005 (3,290) 3,290  345  (282)  –  –

Receivables 525,755  –   –   4,615  (3,776)  –  –

Debt securities held-to-maturity 14,405 (144) 144  –   –   –  –

Other investments 3,422  –   –   –   –   –  –

Financial liabilities

Payables 404,614  –   –   (1,576)  1,289  –  –

Borrowings 1,779,632 – (5,888)  –   –   –  –

Progressive jackpot liabilities 21,755 218 (218)  –   –   –  –

Other financial liabilities 8,543  –   –   –   –   –  –

Total increase/(decrease) (3,216) (2,672) 3,384 (2,769)  –  –

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

2014

Carrying
amount

$’000

–1%
Profit
$’000

+1%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Profit
$’000

+10%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Equity
$’000

+10%
Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 285,929 (2,859) 2,859  (290)  238  –  –

Receivables 403,042  –  –  3,464  (2,834)  –  –

Debt securities held-to-maturity 12,208 (122) 122  –  –  –  –

Financial liabilities

Payables 183,128  –  –  (1,013)  829  –  –

Borrowings 114,627 1,146 (1,146)  –  –  –  –

Progressive jackpot liabilities 9,995 100 (100)  –  –  –  –

Total increase/(decrease) (1,735) 1,735 2,161 (1,767)  –  –

 Aristocrat Leisure Limited Annual Report 2015 77

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 September 2015

Note 2. Financial risk management continued

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. The Group has no significant concentration of credit risk. The Group
has policies in place to ensure that sales of products and services are made to customers with an appropriate
credit history.

Derivative counterparties and cash transactions are limited to high credit quality financial institutions. The Group has
policies that limit the amount of credit exposure to any one financial institution.

For all cash and cash equivalents, these are held with counterparties which are rated ‘A’ or higher.